FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-03-1999

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy unereor. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Apple JV Holding Corp. F/K/A Appleton Electric Company Name: Appleton Electric LLC ☐ Association Internal Address: Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 7770 North Frontage Road Corporation-State Delaware Other City: Skokie State: IL Zip: 60077 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Other\_ ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: April 20, 1999 Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/019,206 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 230 Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency. City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141 8. Deposit account number: 16-2201 10/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000095 75019206 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:481 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4-21-99 Date Philip B. Polster Name of person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0488

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

Memorandum of Assignment made September 15, 1997 from APPLE JV HOLDING CORP. F/K/A APPLETON ELECTRIC COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, 7770 North Frontage Road, Skokie, Illinois 60077 to APPLETON ELECTRIC LLC, a Delaware Corporation, located and doing business at 7770 North Frontage Road, Skokie, Illinois 60077;

WHEREAS, APPLE JV HOLDING CORP. F/K/A APPLETON ELECTRIC COMPANY has intended to use the mark APPLETON POWERSOURCE in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 75/019,206, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire ongoing business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, APPLETON ELECTRIC LLC is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said APPLE JV HOLDING CORP. F/K/A APPLETON ELECTRIC COMPANY does hereby assign to said APPLETON ELECTRIC LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark APPLETON POWERSOURCE, the portion of the ongoing business to which the mark pertains, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

Signed at _	St. Louis MO	, this	<sup>20th</sup> day of	April	, 1999.
		APPLE JV HOL APPLETON EL			
		Ву:	Sv_		
		Harley N Assistan	1. Smith t Secretary		
STATE OF MISSO	OURI )				
COUNTY OF ST	· LOUIS ) SS				
On this 20	th day of Apri	11	1999 Hari	ev M. Smith	known to me to
be the Assistant Se personally appeare capacity therein se	ecretary of Apple J ed before me and a	W Holding Corp.	. F/K/A App.  It he signed t	leton Electri	c Company, g document in the

My commission expires: JOAK (I.M. 1097, Motory Public STATE OF M. SSUM, ST. LIGHTS COUNTY WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-27-99

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/26/1999 REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0489